
 

 

St Thomas Aquinas Parish 
All correspondence to:  PO Box 4410 Winmalee NSW 2777 

168 Hawkesbury Road Springwood NSW 2777 
Phone:  02 4754 1052    Email:  springwood@parracatholic.org 

Parish Website:  www.stachurchspringwood.org.au 
Parish Facebook Page:  St Thomas Aquinas Catholic Community Springwood 

 
 

 
Each sacrament will take place through a parish-based process. This means that you will do the 
preparation with your child, but we help you through a process of guided reflection on a weekly basis 
by meetings in the church. 
 
Enrolment Forms, payment schedule and other information will follow closer to the program dates. 
 

2024 Confirmation Sacramental Program 
Parent Information Sessions: 

Tuesday 21st May at 7.00pm, St Thomas Aquinas Church 
Tuesday 28th May at 7.00pm, St Thomas Aquinas Church 

Children and Parent Information Sessions: 
Saturday 8th June at 11.00am, St Thomas Aquinas Church 

Saturday 15th June at 11.00am, St Thomas Aquinas Church (and practice) 
Confirmation will take place on Wednesday 19th June at 7.00pm, St Thomas Aquinas Church 

 

 
 

2024 Reconciliation Sacramental Program 
Parent Information Sessions: 

Tuesday 6th August at 7.00pm, St Thomas Aquinas Church 
Tuesday 13th August at 7.00pm, St Thomas Aquinas Church 

Children and Parent Information Sessions: 
Saturday 24th August at 11.00am, St Thomas Aquinas Church 

Saturday 31st August at 11.00am, St Thomas Aquinas Church (and practice) 
Reconciliation will take place on Wednesday 4th September at 7.00pm, St Thomas Aquinas Church 

 

 

2024 First Holy Communion Sacramental Program 
Parent Information Sessions: 

Tuesday 22nd October at 7.00pm, St Thomas Aquinas Parish 
Tuesday 29th October at 7.00pm, St Thomas Aquinas Parish 

Children and Parent Sessions: 
Saturday 9th November at 11.00am, St Thomas Aquinas Parish 

Saturday 16th November at 11.00am, St Thomas Aquinas Parish 
Practice: 

Wednesday 20th November at 5.00pm, St Thomas Aquinas Parish 
First Holy Communion will take place on Saturday, 5pm Vigil Mass, Christ the King, Saturday 23rd 

November 2024, St Thomas Aquinas Church 
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